OP \$40.00 13119625

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Pierre-Yves LIEGEOIS	01/01/2011
Francois-Noel LEYNAERT	01/01/2011
Farid MEIBODY-TABAR	01/01/2011
Serge Lionel PIERFEDERICI	01/01/2011
Babak NAHID MOBARAKEH	01/01/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MESSIER-BUGATTI	
Street Address:	Zone Aeronautique Louis Breguet	
City:	Velizy Villacoublay	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	78140	

Name:	INSTITUTE NATIONAL POLYTECHNIQUE DE LORRAINE	
Street Address:	2 avenue de la Foret de Haye	
City:	Vandoeuvre	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	54501	

Name:	CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE	
Street Address:	3-5 rue Michel-Ange	
City:	Paris	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75794	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13119625

PATENT

REEL: 026106 FRAME: 0760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)293-7860

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-293-7060

Email: sahmed@sughrue.com
Correspondent Name: Sughrue Mion, PLLC

Address Line 1: 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: Q123586

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sahar A. Ahmed, New App Specialist

Total Attachments: 2

source=ASSIGNMENT_EXECUTED#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT_EXECUTED#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026106 FRAME: 0761

ASSIGNMENT

W	HE	RE	AS

Pierre-Yves LIEGEOIS	
François-Noël LEYNAERT	
Farid MEIBODY-TABAR	
Serge Lionel PIERFEDERICI	
Babak NAHID MOBARAKEH	

hereafter referred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in Electric actuator including two current-controlled voltage inverters powering an electric machine, and reconfigurable in the presence of a defect.

- (a) for which an application for a United States patent was filed on March 17, 2011 , Application No. 13/119,625 ,
- (b) for which an application for a United States patent was executed on

WHEREAS, 1) MESSIER- BUGATTI 2) INSTITUT NATIONAL POLYTECHNIQUE DE LORRAINE 3) CENTRE NATIONAL DE LA RECHERCHE SCIENTIFIQUE,

whose address is 1) Zone Aéronautique Louis Bréquet - 78140 VELIZY VILLACOUBLAY (FR) - 2) 2 avenue de la Forêt de Haye- 54501 VANDOEUVRE CEDEX (FR) - 3) 3-5 rue Michel-Ange - 75794 PARIS CEDEX (FR),

hereinafter referred to as "assignee(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, applicant(s), by these presents, do(es) hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee(s) the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents which may be granted therefore in the United States, for its sole use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by applicant(s) had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant(s) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States patents to said assignee(s).

Date <u>January</u> 12911 Date <u>January 1</u>, 2011

Date January 2011

(signature) Pierre-Yveş LIEGEOIS

(signature) François-Noër LEYNAER

(signature) Farid MEIBODY-TABAR

PATENT REEL: 026106 FRAME: 0762

RECORDED: 04/11/2011

(signature) Babak NAHID MOBARAKEH

PATENT

REEL: 026106 FRAME: 0763